OIPE	Docket No.: 12125.00
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) JAN 1 7 2003	- 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	18055 <u> </u>
484644	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  John Linardos  Jevan Damadian	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Fonar Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	Street Address: 110 Marcus Drive
Other	City: Melville State: NY ZIP: 11747
Execution Date: October 21, 2002 and October 23, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
10/236,909  Additional numbers attack	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Raymond Van Dyke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
01/24/2003 TBIAZI 00000127 041425 10236909	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 CH Street Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	8. Deposit account number:
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Ste. 400 South	04-1425
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  January 17, 2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS We, John LINARDOS and Jevan DAMADIAN, residing at 31 Winslow

Lane, Smithtown, NY 11787 and 33 Beacon Lane, East Northport, NY 11731, respectively,

are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made

application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled System, Method and Methodology

for Reconfigurability of Magnetic Resonance Imaging and identified by Attorney Docket

Number 12125; and

WHEREAS, Fonar Corporation of 110 Marcus Drive, Melville, New York 11747, a

corporation of the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and

under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do

hereby assign, to Fonar Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives

("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements

throughout the world and to said application and any and all Letters Patent, petty patents and

utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues,

extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and

that we have not execute, and will not execute, any agreement or do anything in conflict

herewith;

And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such

papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, application

PATENT REEL: 013683 FRAME: 0334 and Letters Patent in Fonar Corporation, or its Nominees, and we agree to communicate to said

Fonar Corporation, or its Nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or

improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all

lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Fonar Corporation, or its

Nominees to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or

improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of Fonar Corporation, or its

Nominees;

And we authorize Fonar Corporation, or its Nominees to file in our name or their own

an appropriate application for Letters Patent in all countries of the world, and we authorize and

request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper

official of any country, to issue to said Fonar Corporation, or its Nominees, any and all Letters

Patent for said invention or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which

such Letters Patent may be granted.

And we further grant our attorneys, at the firm of DORSEY & WHITNEY, LLP, with

offices in Washington, D.C, the power to insert identification information on this Assignment

document here in parenthesis, (Application Serial No: 10/236,909, filed on the 9th day of

September, 2002), the filing date, application number and such other identification as may be

necessary and desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office for identifying this document for recordation.

2

PATENT REEL: 013683 FRAME: 0335

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 23rd day of October, 2002.
Jevan DAMADIAN (SEAL)
State of: New York )
) ss:
) ss: County of: Sullolk )
On this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>October</u> , 2002, before me personally came the above
named Jevan DAMADIAN personally known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the same

individual who executed the foregoing Assignment of his own free will for the use and purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 01/17/2003** 

ELLEN J. YESKE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4999720
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires July 27, 2006